

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

August 5, 2021

Celia Remy, M.D. 8735 Sierra College Blvd, Suite 200 Roseville, CA 95661

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 66944 Case No. 800-2019-058119

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed you had no history and physical documented for the patient prior to tumescent liposuction, failed to document the concentration and amount of lidocaine used, and failed to maintain adequate and accurate medical records in the care and treatment of the patient.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 2234 and 2266.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to do the following: Complete a Medical Record Keeping Course.

William Prasifka Executive Director